



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 89/2024 & CM APPL 399/2024**

**M/S AERONET TRAVTOUR PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR. SANDEEP BHARDWAJ Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Akshit Gupta, Advocate

Versus

CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

27.03.2024

%

1. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
2. Re-notify on 9th October, 2024.
3. In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to file the written submissions alongwith relevant judgments before the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MARCH 27, 2024

p'ma