



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 89/2024&CM APPL. 399/2024

M/S AERONET TRAVTOUR PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR. SANDEEP BHARDWAJPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rabi Karmokar, Adv.
versus

CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gurumukh Singh, Adv. For R-3.
Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, SPC along
with Ms. Nandita Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify on 24.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 30, 2025/kr