



\$~51, 52 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 89/2024&CM APPL. 399/2024

M/S AERONET TRAVTOUR PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR. SANDEEP BHARDWAJPetitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Kumar Singhal and Mr.
Anuj Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER
(CENTRAL) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gurumukh Singh, Advocate for R-
3.

Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, SPC with
Mr. Varun Chugh and Ms. Kavya Roy
Choudhary, Advocates for UOI.

52

+ W.P.(C) 692/2024&CM APPL. 3071/2024

AERONET TRAVTOUR PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR SANDEEP BHARDWAJPetitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Kumar Singhal and Mr.
Anuj Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER
(CENTRAL) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritu Reniwal, SPC for R-1.

Mr. Gurumukh Singh, Advocate for R-
3.

54

+ W.P.(C) 1002/2024&CM APPL. 4142/2024

AERONET TRAVTOUR PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Kumar Singhal and Mr.
Anuj Kapoor, Advocates.

versus



CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ritu Reniwal, SPC for R-1.
Mr. Gurumukh Singh, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that rejoinder has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/sn/ah