



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 89/2024 and CM APPL.399/2024

M/S AERONET TRAVTOUR PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR. SANDEEP BHARDWAJPetitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Singhal and Mr. Akshit
Gupta, Advocates (through VC).

versus

CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Adv., Mr.
Varun Chugh, Adv., Ms. Ayushi
Agarwal, Adv., Mr. Divyajot Singh
Advocates for Respondent No. 1 & 2.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Sr. PC along with
Mr. Mahendra Kumawat, Advocates
for R-2/UOI.

Mr. Gurmukh Singh, Advocate for
R-3 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 14.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 28, 2026/r